OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Tradem	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) be	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: RD Europe Limited	
Di Hua	Internal Address: <u>Unit 8, The Gateway</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	•	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2A Rathmore Road	
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2008		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Charlton, London	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: England Zip: SE7 7QW	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>DEFF QVV</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	V No
	document is being filed together with a new appli	cation.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/004,210		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_	
Name: Brett M. Pinkus		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	Enclosed None required (gavernment interest not effect)	ina titla)
	None required (government interest not affecti	ing ade)
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 10016	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212 336 8000	b. Deposit Account Number _ 01-1785	
Fax Number: 212 336 8001	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: <u>bpinkus@arelaw.com</u>	Addion200 Odd Name	
9. Signature: MAR	March 4, 2008	
/ Signature	Date	
Brett M. Pinkus Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

P.4/5

25-JAN-2008 11:40 From:

To:02072420075

Docket No. 36750/45

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Di Hua

Residence: 42 Camberra Road, Charlton, London SE7 7BA, United Kingdom

Citizenship: United Kingdom

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

RD Europe Limited Unit 8, The Gateway 2A Rathmore Road Charlton, London SE7 7QW United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

FIRE RESISTANT LIGHTING FIXTURE

that was invented by ASSIGNOR, and which is found in U.S. Application filed on December 20, 2007, which claims priority to GB Application No. 0625795.0 filed with the international filing date of December 22, 2006, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

3875021

PATENT REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0705

P.5/5

To:02072420075

Docket No. 36750/45

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said, RD Europe Limited as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal on:

2 i	24/01/08
Di Hua	Date

Page 2 of 2

AMSTER

Intellectual Property Law

90 Park Avenue New York NY 10016

Main 212 336 8000 212 336 8001 Fax Web www.arelaw.com

Morton Amster Jesse Rothstein (1934 - 2003) Daniel Ebenstein Philip H. Gottfried Michael J. Berger Neil M. Zipkin Anthony F. Lo Cicero Kenneth P. George Abraham Kasdan, Ph.D. Ira E. Silfin Chester Rothstein Craig J. Arnold

Michael V. Solomita Charles R. Macedo Senior Counsel John S. Economou Marion P. Metelski Alan D. Miller, Ph.D.

Kenneth M. Bernstein

Joseph M. Casino

Associates Patrick Boland* Holly Pekowsky Michael P. Kenney Max Vern Brian A. Comack Richard S. Mandaro Marc J. Jason David Mitnick Charles W. Rath David A. Boag Matthieu Hausig Jung S. Hahm Reiko Kaji Norajean McCaffrey

Benjamin M. Halpern*

Matthew A. Fox Michael J. Kasdan Rebecca R. Eisenberg Stuart Shapley Howard Wizenfeld Steven B. Gauthier Brett M. Pinkus* Benjamin Charkow

*Not admitted in New York

March 4, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

12/004,210

Title: FIRE RESISTANT LIGHTING FIXTURE

Inventors: Di Hua Our File: 36750/45 Brett M. Pinkus Direct 212 336 8124

E-mail bpinkus@arelaw.com

	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION		
]	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being		
facs	simile transmitted to the U. S. Patent and		
Tra	demark Office		
on	March 4, 2008		
	Butt V		
Ť.,	Signature:		
•	Brett Pinkus		
	Printed Name of Person Signing		

Dear Sir:

1785.

We attach the following for recordation with the U.S. Patent Office in connection with the above-identified patent application:

- 1. a Recordation Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595 (1 page); and
- 2. a copy of the Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/045,684 Di Hua to RD Europe Limited.

Please charge the recordation fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 01-

Respectfully submitted,

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP Attorneys for Applicants 90 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016

(212) 336-8000

Dated: New York, New York

March 4, 2008

Registration No. 59,980

392510.1

PATENT **REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0707**



FACSIMILE

1 212 336 8001

Intellectual Property Law

90 Park Avenue

New York NY 10016

Main 212 336 8000 Fax 212 336 8001

Web www.arelaw.com March 4, 2008

To:

Assignment Recordation Services

Fax:

571 273 0140

Director of the U.S.P.T.O

Voice:

571 272 3350

From:

Brett M. Pinkus, Esq.

Re:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION of U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 12/004,210

Title: FIRE RESISTANT LIGHTING FIXTURE

Inventors: Di Hua
Our Ref: 36750/45

Prepd. by:

JGFenty

Return to:

BPinkus

No. of pages including cover:

5

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

392511.1

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

This transmission is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination or copying of this transmission is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return this transmission and any copies to us by mail. For missing or illegible pages please call the fax operator at 212-336-8000.

PATENT REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0708